

State of HP and Ors. Vs. Saranpat

RSA No.278 of 2025

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocate General, for the appellants/State.

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to the sole respondent, on substantial question of law Nos.2 and 3 framed at page 13 of the paper book, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.30631 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Operation and execution of the judgment and decree dated 08.08.2025, passed by the learned Addl. District Judge-I, Mandi, District Mandi, HP, Camp at Karsog, in Civil Appeal No.2/2025, are ordered to be stayed till further orders.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

15th December, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)