

RSA-278 of 2025

15.06.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellants-State.

POA on behalf of sole respondent has been filed by Sh. L.S. Mehta, Advocate.

Present appeal has been admitted on 05.03.2026. Parties are duly represented. No CMP is pending for disposal. Records received. Registry to append completion certificate after re-checking the records and service. List for hearing in due course.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

15.06.2026

(Vriti)